

ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICETony Jones, Public Information Officer

Media Inquiries: 301-475-4200 ext. *1342 or pio@stmarysmd.com

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

James R. Guy, President

Michael. L. Hewitt, Commissioner

Tom Jarboe, Commissioner

Todd B. Morgan, Commissioner

John E. O'Connor, Commissioner

NEWS RELEASE for Immediate Release

No. 2017 – 138 July 13, 2017 3:45 p.m.

SMCG TV 95 Station Manager

Notice of Public Meeting

St. Mary's County Metropolitan Commission Commissioners of St. Mary's County

Task Force - Proposed Amendments to Chapter 113 of Code of St. Mary's County

Notice is hereby given that Public Meetings will take place the following dates:

July 19, August 2, August 16, September 6, September 20, October 4 and October 18, 2017 from 4 – 7 p.m. in the Main Meeting Room, St. Mary's County Metropolitan Commission office located at 23121 Camden Way, California, Maryland, 20619.

The purpose of the Task Force meeting is to discuss proposed amendments to the St. Mary's County Code Chapter 113. The Task Force will present recommendations to the Commissioners of St. Mary's County, the Board of the St. Mary's County Metropolitan Commission, individually and jointly, as well as to the St. Mary's County Legislative Delegation for consideration in preparation for the 2018 Legislative Session. Please note the meeting may include a closed session, pursuant to the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, §9-512.

Anyone interested in further information concerning this meeting should contact Kelly Jarboe, at kjarboe@metcom.org or 301-737-7400 ext. 225, for cancellations and/or changes. Any changes to the meeting schedule will be posted at www.metcom.org.